Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Chapter 2
Introduction: Provides an overview about evaluation board’s main functions,
features, physical characteristics and ordering information.
 Chapter 3
Physical Description: Provides explanation related to the physical
description (switches, jumpers, connectors).
 Chapter 4
Electrical Characteristics: Provides electrical characteristics of the
evaluation board.
 Chapter 5 Installation: Provides description of the installation process.
 Chapter 6 Test Data: Provides board test data information
 Chapter 7 Schematic: Provides board schematic diagram
 Chapter 8 List of Material: Provides board’s list of materials.
 Chapter 9 Board Layout:  Provides board Gerber files description for all layers.
1.3 Reference Documents
PD70211 datasheet, catalogue number DS_PD70211
PD70224 datasheet, catalogue number DS_PD70224
Copyright © 2016  Microsemi Page 3 of 25
Rev.1.0, 28-June-16 CPG – PoE BU
One Enterprise Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 USA
PD70211EVB50FW-3
50W Isolated Forward Converter PD
Evaluation Board
2 Introduction
Microsemi’s PD70211ILQ device is part of a family of devices which are targeted for realizing the 802.3at standard
PD interface.
The PD interface family of devices includes the following:
Device type Power capability Integrates PWM
controller
PD70100 IEEE802.3at Type 1
 (IEEE802.3 af level)
No
PD70101 IEEE802.3at Type 1
 (IEEE802.3 af level)
Yes
PD70200  IEEE802.3at Type 2 No
PD70201 IEEE802.3at Type 2 Yes
PD70210(A) 2 x IEEE802.3at Type 2 (4 pair)
HDBaseT (95W)
No
PD70211 2 x IEEE802.3at Type 2 (4 pair)
HDBaseT (95W)
Yes
Microsemi’s PD70211EVB50FW-3 Evaluation Board (see Figure 2) provides designers with an environment
needed for evaluating the performance and implementation of PD applications based on PD70211 controller.
The board is using a single PD controller, PD70211ILQ, to support the Detection, Class, and Power Supplying
phases on the 4 Pairs of the Cat5 cable. The board supports sync detection of the 4 pairs. PD70211ILQ supports
the current of the HDBaseT over 4 Pairs, which is more than twice the power of a standard IEEE802.3AT Type 2